43
3.1. Introduction
Pavement condition evaluation faces numerous challenges due to variations in field conditions
from one place to another and uncertainty in the rate and mode of pavement deterioration. Accurate
identification of subsurface flaws and anomalies of pavements in unknown and uncontrolled field
conditions is one such challenge. Visual surveys often are not enough for such defect detection
and are required to be supplemented with destructive testing methods. However, destructive testing
such as coring or boring is not a feasible and economical alternative. Therefore, Non-Destructive

defect
Code Size (cm)
Thickness
(mm)
Diameter
(mm)
Depth from
surface (mm)
Void  V1 40 - 60 20
V2 40 - 25 80
Vertical crack VC1 40 1 - 20
VC2 40 2 - 60
Corrosion CR 60 × 60 - - 40
Delamination  DL-1/5/A 5 × 5 1 - 25
DL-2/5/A 5 × 5 2 - 25
DL-1/10/A 10 × 10 1 - 25
DL-2/10/A 10 × 10 2 - 25
DL-1/15/B 15 × 15 1 - 40
DL-2/15/B 15 × 15 2 - 40
DL-1/15/C 15 × 15 1 - 136
DL-2/15/C 15 × 15 2 - 136
DL-1/5/C 5 × 5 1 - 136
DL-2/5/C 5 × 5 2 - 136
DL-1/5/B 5 × 5 1 - 40
DL-2/5/B 5 × 5 2 - 40
DL-1/10/B 10 × 10 1 - 40
DL-2/10/B 10 × 10 2 - 40
DL-1/10/C 10 × 10 1 - 136
DL-2/10/C 10 × 10 2 - 136
DL-1/20/B 20 × 20 1 - 40
DL-2/20/B 20 × 20 2 - 40
DL-1/20/C 20 × 20 1 - 136
DL-2/20/C 20 × 20 2 - 136
59
3.4.2. Construction process
Concrete of grade M30 as per IRC: 112 (2011) specifications was adapted for deck construction.
After the concrete placement, water curing was done to the slab for seven days. Six cubes were